60700015148

(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Éntity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



02/09/07--01012--009 **185.00

RECEIVED

07 FEB -8 PM 3:53 ARY 05 STATE ASSEE FLORIDA

INC.	236 East 6th Avenue .	Tallahassee, Florida 3	2303	ann ar Chairm an Anna an Anna Chairm Chaire -
P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 9(59-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1	
	WALK	IN	L'OLE ALE ALE	in the
РІСК	UP:	8		3.0
CERTIFIED COPY	2 certific	10 CA.25		5 3 5 3
PHOTOCOPY				7
CUS				
FILING	LLC			
CORPORATE NAME AND DOCI	~			
		<u>ن</u> بر الم	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CORPORATE NAME AND DOCI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			۲۵ ۵۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰
	CIEVEL A Y BY			
CORPORATE NAME AND DOC		. ಕ್ಲರ್ಟ್	<u>م</u> المراجع الم	A 77 217
CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	(IMENT #)	an de sta and the second the second the		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 2 - 4			

02/08/2007 13:24 FAX

002/003

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Your Silver Bullet LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

4316 Holly Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33410

Mailing Address:

PO Box 30607

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33420-0607

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Ken Golding

Name

4316 Holly Drive

Florida street address (P.C. Box NOT acceptable)

West Palm Beach

FLORIDA 33410 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept ser sice of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes...

By: Registered A ture

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)



1. m. - A •

. . .

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
"MGRM" = Managing Member			
MGRM	Ken Golding		
	4313 Holly Drive		
	West Palm Beach, FL 33410	-	
MGRM	Greg Friedman	– -	
	1744 Novato Blvd., Suite 200		
	Novato, CA 94947		
		·	
		······································	
		· . ·	

.

(Use attachment if necessary)

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
Kennell Ho	×
Signature of a member or an	uthorbed representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608 of this document constitutes an that the facts stated herein are to	3.408(3) Florida Statutes, the execution affirmation under the penalties of perjury rue.)
Kenneth	
Typed or pr	inted name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)